

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.252 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.635 OF 2014

Malkiyat Singh H. Gill ...Appellant
V/s.
Smt.Jeet Kaur Muktiyar Singh Mann & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Avinash B. Avhad for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY, 2016.

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice, returnable after eight weeks. In addition to the court notice the appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by private service i.e. by registered A.D. / courier / hand delivery and shall file affidavit of service before the next date.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)